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BIO METRIC ATTENDANCE
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Will the Minister of PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Aadhaar Enabled Biometric Attendance System (AEBAS) has been installed in all offices of the Central Government in Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor along with the names of such Ministries and Departments;

(c) the expenditure incurred on the installation of such system;

(d) whether the job of installing the said systems was outsourced to a private company; and?

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister`s Office.
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) & (b): The Government has decided to use an AADHAR Enabled Bio- metric Attendance System (AEBAS) in all offices of the Central Gove- rnment, including attached / sub-ordinate Offices, in India as an enabling platform for marking of attendance.

As per the information collected, the status of implementation of the AEBAS in Central Government Offices in Delhi is as follows:

No of organizations No of organizations No of organizations Total
where employees where employees are on boarded but yet to
are marking their registered but not complete formalities
attendance started marking their for employees
   attendance registration

312   93   100   505

(c) to (e): National Informatics Centre has incurred an expenditure of
Rs. 4.8 crores in procuring and installing the front end devices like
Wall mounted Biometric Terminals, desktop based finger print and Iris
scanners, etc. for the above offices. Installation is part of the cost
of procurement.
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